| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 10195 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|---|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | ONLI | 0 | |
| Tab settings □ □ □ | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | 7,3 | |
| Frederic Reblewski | M2000 | - <u>6</u> 2 | |
| 014-41 | Internal Address: | 8-1 | |
| 1-10-0Z | internal Address. | - 5 - = | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Taylor Yes | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| 🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger | | 1 | |
| Security Agreement | Street Address: Batiment Azur | | |
| Grange of Name | 4 rue Rene Razel | 1 | |
| Other | | | |
| | City: Saclay State:France Zip: 91 | 400 | |
| Execution Date: January 9, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 | X _{No} | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{01/09/02}{1}$ | | | |
| A Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | 1 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | 1 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Ves No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | d: 🚣 | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Name: COLUMBIA IP LAW GROUP, PC | Enclosed | l | |
| Internal Address: | _ | | |
| The mai viola sooi | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| TG/ <u>D8-11_00000018_10043364</u> | | | |
| 40.00 OF | 8. Deposit account number: | ł | |
| 1 Paral | d. Boposit access | 1 | |
| Street Address: 10260 8W Greenburg Road | 501569 | | |
| Suite 820 | - Ludenski 200 | ount) | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc | Ours, | |
| City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97223 | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information | | | |
| is a true copy of the original documents | January 10, | 2002 | |
| Aloysius T.C. AuYeung, Reg. #35,432 | Signature | } | |
| Name of Person Signing | cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2] | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Pa: 2/8

Attorncy Docket No. 21044.F002

Patent

ASSIGNMENT (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Frederic Reblewski, Olivier Lepape

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

M2000

Batiment Azur 4, rue Rene Razel 91400 Saclay FRANCE

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

A CROSSBAR DEVICE WITH REDUCED PARASITIC CAPACITIVE LOADING AND USAGE OF CROSSBAR DEVICES IN RECONFIGURABLE CIRCUITS

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-

PATENT REEL: 012473 FRAME: 0447 part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Please sign and date below:

Inventor: Please indicate the date you signed the Combined Declaration And Power Of Attorney:

| | i | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|
| January 9th, 2002 | | January 9th, 2002 |
| Date | Name: Frederio Reblewski | Date |
| | | January 9th, 2002 |
| January 9th, 2002 | Name: Olivier Lepape | Date |
| Date | Walter Super | |
| | | , 2002 |
| , 2002 | | Date |
| Date | Name: | |
| | | , 2002 |
| , 2002 | | Date |
| Date | Name: | |
| | | , 2002 |
| . 2002 | | Date |
| Data | Name: | |

Assignment Document Return Address:

COLUMBIA IP LAW GROUP, PC 10260 SW Greenburg Road, Suite 820 Portland, Oregon 97223 Telephone: 503-595-2800

~ 2 -